
Afternoon Benefactor Prayers

2021-2022 School Year

Wednesday, September 1
Joyce (Feldmann) Unnerstall  '54

Rachel (Schroeder) '09 and Nicolas Portuondo

Thursday, September 24
Mary Jo (Beuke) McDonald '54

Rachel (Holtmeier) '09 and Danny Tobben '07

Friday, September 3
Doris (Hillermann) '56 and Richard Boland '55

Zachary Straatmann '09

Tuesday, September 7
Mary (Meyer) '59 and Henry Fischer '55

Danielle (Overschmidt) '08 and Matt Scheible

Wednesday, September 8
Iola (Allen) '55 and Don Jasper '56

Abby (Gildehaus) '08 and Jonathan Mayer '05

Thursday, September 9
Betty (Struttmann) '55 and Robert Nie

Kayla (Kimminau) '08 and Christopher Eckelkamp '06

Friday, September 10
Linda (Wilmesherr) '59 and Donald Sellmeyer '55

Adam Crews '08

Monday, September 13
Lois (Spreckelmeyer) Ziegerer '55

Kayla (Forget) '08 and Brent Bargen '08

Tuesday, September 14
Elsie (Meyer) '57 and Ralph Kopmann '56

Erin and Jeffrey Klott '08

Wednesday, September 15
Carol (Holtmeyer) Babka '56

Julie (Vossbrink) '08 and Kit Hazel '08

Thursday, September 16
Bernetta (Busch) Eckelkamp '56

Olivia (Maniaci) '07 and Daniel Haddox '06



Friday, September 17

In honor of Homecoming, we pray for all of our alumni, past and future.

Dear Lord, We thank You for the gift of our alums.  Thank You for their 

time, talent and  support which enables us to fulfill the ministry you have 

entrusted to us.

Monday, September 20
William Eckelkamp '56

Lauren (Schelich) '07 and Michael Pelster '07

Tuesday, September 21
Mary Ann (Bader) Heggemann '56

Erica (Scheer) '07 and Steven King

Wednesday, September 22
Doris (Frankenberg) '56 and Maurice Hillermann

Jane (Walde) '07 and Brian Klein

Thursday, September 23
Norma (Marquart) Roth '56

Andrea (Schroeder) '07 and Ryan Klein

Friday, September 24
Celeste (Brune) Peters '56

DeAnna (Engemann) '07 and Ben Cassat '05

Monday, September 27
Sandy and Kenneth Elbert '57

Mary (Archibald) '07 and Alex Holt '06

Tuesday, September 28
Ruth (Trentmann) Lottmann '57

Meredith Chalk '07

Wednesday, September 29
Donna (Wunderlich) '62 and Red Noelker '57

Anna (Unnerstall) '06 and Tyler Schell '06

Wednesday, September 30
Barbara (Schroeder) '57 and Norman Schwoeppe '58

Lynette and Ted Luecke '06


